Form PTO-1594 Recordation Form Cover Sheet Trademarks Only

	·	All	Page 1 orney Docket No. 12046T
(Pay 09-04)	Form Cover Sheet ARKS ONLY	U.S. DEPART	MENT OF COMMERCE ent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⟩ ⟩ > ▼	▼ ▼		▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademark			py thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): LITMUS CONCEPTS, INC. Individual(s) Association	Name and address of receive Name: QUIDEL COR Internal Address:	PORATION	
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: 10165 McK City: <u>San Diego, CA</u>		2121
X Corporation-State California			
□ Other	Individual(s) citizenship	·	
Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached? Yes X No			
3. Nature of conveyance:			
X Assignment			
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	X Corporation-State: De		
□ Other	If assignee is not domiciled representative designation is		omestic
Execution Date: September 11, 2003	(Designation must be a sepi Additional name(s) & addres	arate document from ass	signment) es X No
Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s). Trademark Application No(s): Additional research	B. Trademark Registration 2099662, 2511628, 2373483 numbers attached? Yes No X	on No(š):	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence. 6. Total number of applications and		and	<u></u>
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved		THREE
Name: Mark A. Steiner, Esq. TOWNSEND AND TOWNSEND AND CREW LLP Two Embarcadero Center, 8 th Floor San Francisco, California 94111-3834 (415) 576-0200	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$90.		
	Deposit account number: 20-1430 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
, DO I	NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true copy of the original document. Mark A. Steiner Name of Person Signing	e and correct and any attached cop		-03 Date
Total number of pages including	ng cover sheet, attachments and documents	ment: 2	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover aftest information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

60040863 v1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002719 FRAME: 0531

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, LITMUS CONCEPTS, INC., a California corporation ("Assignor") has adopted the FEMEXAM, LITMUS CONCEPTS, INC. & Design and QCARD trademarks (the "Marks"), the subject of the following registrations (the "Registrations"):

COUNTRY	TRADEMARK	REG NO. ISSUE DATE
Canada	FEMEXAM	TMA527076
China	FEMEXAM	1389496
Community Trademark	FEMEXAM	000511022
Hong Kong	FEMEXAM	14855/1999
Japan	FEMEXAM	4321000
Taiwan	FEMEXAM	858881
US	FEMEXAM	2099662
US	LITMUS CONCEPTS, INC. & Design	2511628
Canada	QCARD	TMA545849
Community Trademark	QCARD	874560
US	QCARD	2373483

and

WHEREAS, QUIDEL CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation, ("Assignee"), whose address is 10165 McKellar Court, San Diego, CA 92121, is desirous of acquiring the Marks and Registrations;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign unto the said Assignee all right, title and interest in

TRADEMARK REEL: 002719 FRAME: 0532 and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, the on-going business to which the Marks pertain, the Registrations and all causes of action for past infringement.

This Assignment is effective as of <u>08 December 2000</u>

U.C. to 12 2002 And

Name: Pay E. Landers
Title: SVP + 150

QUIDED CORPORATION

By: Name: Plaul E. Landirs

60032197